

ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION MOTION 20200603-006c

Date: June 3, 2020

Subject: Ledgestone Wastewater Service Extension Request #4622

Motion by: Kevin Ramberg Seconded by: Wendy Gordon

RATIONALE:

WHEREAS, the Environmental Commission recognizes the applicant wishes to conduct a public hearing and seeks approval of a wastewater service extension request on property locally known as 9021 W US 290 Hwy.

WHEREAS, the Environmental Commission recognizes that staff review determined that there are no significant environmental risks to extend service to the site and therefore recommends approval of Service Extension Request #4622.

THEREFORE, the Environmental Commission recommends approval of Service Extension Request #4622.

VOTE 8-0

For: Smith, Thompson, Neely, Coyne, Maceo, Ramberg, Guerrero, and Bedford

Against: None Abstain: None Recuse: None

Absent: Creel, Nill, Gordon

Approved By:

Linda Guerrero, Environmental Commission Chair